OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, CENTRAL WORKS DIVISION,

PWD, B&R BRANCH, ABOHAR

PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE |

“Improvement Of Section From KM 315. 500 to |
KM348.550 and Abohar Bye pass From KM O 00 to:
KM 15.953 Of Nh-10[(New NH No0.07 (Malout- * g.

1. QAT i Vs Abohar-Pak /India Border)] by paved shoulder &
strengthening on existing carriageway in thc state
of Punjab.” 3 ‘a,g
2 | No. & Date of Allotment. 579 Dt.18/03/2011 Il
. | Gawar - Ceigall (JV) - 100% work carried out by
3 || Name of Agency ' Ceigall India Limited
4 | Estimated Cost Rs.4487.31 Lacs
Rs.3705.85 Lacs + Rs. 293.39 Lacs (Variation
5 | Agreement Amount approved vide R.0. Memo No. 2128 dt.
16/03/2012) =Rs. 3999.24 Lacs
. . 17/09/2012, Due to Variation date extended upto
6 | Stipulated Date of Completion 17/11/2012
7 | Actual Date of Completion. 17-11-2012
Amount of Compensation levied for
8 - m— -N-A-
delayed completion, if any.
9 | Amount of reduced rate items, if any -N-A-
_ Rs. 4474.05 Lacs. (Including Price Adjustment &
10| Amount of Actual Work Done Variation in actual % of Bitumen as per JMF)
; _
11 | Financial Year 2010-11,2011-12,2012-13
Performance Report:-
(1) Quality of Work Very Good
12 (2) Financial Soundness Very Good |
(3) Technical Proficiency Very Good
(4) Resourcefulness Very Good
(5) General Behavior Very Good

It is certified that the quality of work has been satisfied and the work has been completed in
stipulated time period with laid down specification.

RV
Executive Efﬁ%ll el >
Central Wor ivision,

PWD B&R, Branch,
Abohar



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

CENTRAL WORKS DIVISION,

PWD, E&R BRANCH, AP/*HAR

No:

|LE|

Fkofdsk

Dated._)—)}-] 3

It is certified that M/S GAWAR-CEIGALL (JV), A-898, TAGCME NAGAR, LUDHIANA has executed

the work of “Improvement Of Seciion From XM 35.500 to KM 543,

550 and Abohar Bye pass Sfrom KM

0.00 to KM 15.953 Of NH-10[(New NH No.09) Haryana /Punjz!: Border to Malout Town) & NH No.07

(Malout-Abohar-Pak/India Border) by paved shouider &

strengthening on existing carriageway in the

state of Punjab.” In this division with following details:-

B “Improvement Of Section From KM 315.500 to KM.348.550
and Abchar Bye pass From KM 0.00 to KM 15.953 Of Nh-
{ Name of Work 10[(New NH No.07 [##alout-Abohar-Pak /India Border)] by
] paved shoulder & sirengthiening on existing carriageway in
the state of Punjab.”
2 | No.&Dzte of Allotment, 578-82 Dt.18/03/2. i 1
3 Time Limit as per Agreement. 12 Months
"4~ | Estimated Cost Rs.4487.31 Lacs
3 Rs.3705.85 Lacs + 2s. 293.39 Lacs (Variation approved
5 Agreement Amount vide R.O. Memo No. 2128 dt. 16/03/2012) = Rs. 3999.24
| Lacs
' . . . 1 17/09/2012
? Stipulated Date of Completion | Du{E to/Variation date extended upto 17/11/20.2
7 Actual Date of Completion. 17/11/2012
B Amount of Compensation levied for
8 e -N-A- .
delayed completion, if any. .
9 Amouit of reduced rate items, if any -N-A-
o] ] Rs. 4474.05 Lacs. {iucluding Price Adjustment & Variation
10 fil amount of Actual WorlDone in actual % of Bitu:nen as per JMF)
11 | Share of JV Partners. GAWAR CONSTRUCTION LTD:- 51% (2281.77 Lacs)
CEIGALL INDIA LIM:TED:- 49% (2192.28 Lacs)
Performance Report:-
1} Quality of Work Very Good
(2) Financial Soundness Very Good
12 (2) Technical Proficiency Very Good
(4) Resourcefulness Very Good
(5) General Behavior Very Good

Itis certified that the quality of work bas been satisfied av! .:¢ work has reen coinpleted in

stipulated time period with laid down specificaiion.

Executive Entineer,

Central Works Division,

PWD B&R, Brajich_-
eI

A -,

fAbohar. Av



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, CENTRAL WORKS DIVISION,
PWD, B&R BRANCH, ABCHAR

skekskskok
No: \r_& ?f_‘éx Dated ") -/ /— }\]
It is certified that M/S GAWAR-CEIGALL (JV), A-898, TAGORE NAGAR, LUDEIANA has
executed the work in this division with following details:-

“Improvement Of Section From KM 315.500 to KM
348.550 and Abochar Bye pass From KM 0.00 to KM
1 | Name of Work 15.953 Of Nh-10[(New NH No.07(Malout-Abohar-Pak
/India Border)] by paved shoulder & strengthening on
existing carriageway in the state of Punjab.”

2 | No. & Date of Allotment. 578-82 Dt.18/03/2011

3 | Time Limit as per Agreement. 18 Months

t f C leti
4 Date o ompletion as per 17/09/2012
Agreement

5 | Actual Date of Completion. 17/11/2012

Rs. 4474.05 Lacs. (Including Price Adjustrnent &

| A t of Actual Work D .
S ot Variation in actual % of Bitumen as per JMI7)

GAWAR CONSTRUCTION LTD:- 51% (2281.77 Lacs)

SHaLSI oLl Fareners; CEIGALL INDIA LIMITED:- 49% (2192.28 Lacs)

~1

Specifications:-
Item Unit Quantity Amount

Earth Work Cum 107514.84 6912572.00
GSB Cum 25883.85 28731074.00
WMM Cum 3017117 39192350.00
DBM Cum 22053.80 135075014.00
BC Cum 24255.75 160670094.00
Primer Coat SQM 121487.70 1700828.00
Tack Coat SQM 1013490.21 8714316.00
Road furniture works 12532796.00
C.D. Works (Construction of span slab culvert and site drain). 4343889.00
Price Adjustment & Variation in actual % of Bitumen as per JMF 59879950.00

It is certified that the quality of work has been satisfizd and the work has been completed
in stipulated time period with laid down specification. ﬁ

Executive Engineer,
Central Works Division,
PWD B&R, B -

3
%&bohan "
-—



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, CENTRAL WORKS DIVISION,

PWD, B&R BRANCH, ABOHAR

PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE

“Improvement Of Section From KM 315.500 to ‘
KM348.550 and Abchar Bye pass From KM 0.00 to |
KM 15.953 Of Nh-10[(New NH No.07 (Malout-

0 e iR ok Abohar-Pak /India Border)] by paved shoulder & |
strengthening on existing carriageway in the state ‘
of Punjab.” ;

2 | No. & Date of Allotment. 579 Dt.18/03/2011

. Gawar - Ceigall (JV) - 100% work carried outby |

o ] Ceigall India Limited !

4 | Estimated Cost Rs.4487.31 Lacs 1
Rs.3705.85 Lacs + Rs. 293.39 Lacs (Variation

5 | Agreement Amount approved vide R.0. Memo No. 2128 dt.

16/03/2012) =Rs. 3999.24 Lacs
. , , . 17/09/2012, Due to Variation date extended upto
6 | Stipulated Date of Complep_on 17/11/2012
7 | Actual Date of Completion. 17-11-2012 ':
Amount of Compensation levied for
8 g -N-A-
delayed completion, if any.
9 | Amount of reduced rate items, if any -N-A-
. Rs. 4474.05 Lacs. (Including Price Adjustment &

10| Amount of Actual Work Done Variation in actual % of Bitumen as per JMF)
11 | Financial Year 2010-11,2011-12,2012-13

Performance Report:-

(1) Quality of Work Very Good
12 (2) Financial Soundness Very Good

(3) Technical Proficiency Very Good

{4) Resourcefulness Very Good

(5) General Behavior Very Good

[t is certified that the quality of work has been satisfied and the work has been completed in
stipulated time period with laid down specification.

O
©y1]%201%
Executive En}illleer,

Central Works Division,
PWD B&R, Branch,
Abohar



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, CENTRAL WORKS DIVISION,

PWD, B&R BRANCH, ABOHAR

PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE

“Improvement Of Section From KM 315.500;:to
KM348.550 and Abohar Bye pass From KM 0.00 to |
1 | Name of Work KM 15.953 Of Nh-10[(New NH No.07 [Malout—
Abohar-Pak /India Border)] by paved shouldex &
strengthening on existing carriageway in the state |
of Punjab.”
2 | No. & Date of Allotment. 579 Dt.18/03/2011
Gawar - Ceigall (JV) - 100% work carried outb
3 | Name o Agency Ceigall lndiga Li(r]ni)t’ed ’ 4
4 | Estimated Cost Rs.4487.31 Lacs
Rs.3705.85 Lacs + Rs. 293.39 Lacs (Variation
5 | Agreement Amount approved vide R.0. Memo No. 2128 dt.
16/03/2012) =Rs. 3999.24 Lacs
6 | Stipulated Date of Completion gﬁ‘iﬁgg , Due to Variation date extended upto
7 | Actual Date of Completion. 17-11-2012
Amount of Compensation levied for
8 . -N-A-
delayed completion, if any.
9 | Amount of reduced rate items, ifany | -N-A-
Rs. 4474.05 Lacs. (Including Price Adjustment &
40, AT 0 e e A e A DI Variation in actual( % OfBitLglIﬂel’l as pJer JMF)i
| 11 | Financial Year 2010-11,2011-12,2012-13
; Performance Report:-
(1) Quality of Work Very Good
12 (2) Financial Soundness Very Good
(3) Technical Proficiency Very Good
(4) Resourcefulness Very Good
(5) General Behavior Very Good

It is certified that the quality of work has been satisfied and the work has been completed in

stipulated time period with laid down specification.

p

Executive Enélgvél
Central Works Division,
PWD B&R, Branch,
Abohar




OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, CENTRAL WORKS DIVISION,

PWD, B&R BRANCH, ABOHAR

PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE

“Improvement Of Section From KM 315.500 to
KM348.550 and Abohar Bye pass From KM 0.00 to
KM 15.953 Of Nh-10[(New NH No.07 (Malout-

T el Abohar-Pak /India Border)] by paved shoulder &
strengthening on existing carriageway in the state
of Punjab.” ‘

2 | No. & Date of Allotment. 579 Dt.18/03/2011

ol Gawar - Ceigall (JV) - 100% work carried out by

S NS e EEn S Ceigall India Limited

4 | Estimated Cost Rs.4487.31 Lacs
Rs.3705.85 Lacs + Rs. 293.39 Lacs (Variation

5 | Agreement Amount approved vide R.0. Memo No. 2128 dt.
16/03/2012) =Rs. 3999.24 Lacs

: . 17/09/2012, Due to Variation date extended upto

6 | Stipulated Date of Completion 17/11/2012

7 | Actual Date of Completion. 17-11-2012

Amount of Compensation levied for
8 J— -N-A-
delayed completion, if any.

9 | Amount of reduced rate items, if any -N-A-

. Rs. 4474.05 Lacs. (Including Price Adjustment &
0N e e oo e Variation in actual % of Bitumen as per JMF)
11 | Financial Year 2010-11,2011-12,2012-13

Performance Report:-

(1) Quality of Work Very Good
12 (2) Financial Soundness Very Good

(3) Technical Proficiency Very Good

(4) Resourcefulness Very Good

(5) General Behavior Very Good

Itis certified that the quality of work has been satisfied and the work has been completed in
stipulated time period with laid down specification.

>

v
Jgqt | 2213
Executive Ei?gi eer,
Central Works Division,
PWD B&R, Branch,

Abohar

[




